58 1017

RECEIVED

1994 MAR 25 PM 4: 11

OFFICE OF WEST WIRGHNA

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1994

## **ENROLLED**

SENATE B	ILL NO.	1017	<u> </u>	. 1
Origina	ting in	the	Comm	n'i Hee
(By Senator				

PASSED_	March	<u>17.                                    </u>
	· •	•
In Effect	trom	_ Passage

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 1017

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)

[Passed March 17, 1994; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring between items of the existing appropriation to the department of commerce, labor and environmental resources, division of natural resources, "former" account no. 8300, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 3200, fiscal year 1994, organization 0308, as appropriated by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriation to "former" account no. 8300, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 3200, fiscal year 1994, organization 0308, chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended and transferred thereafter to read as follows:

- 1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
- 2 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
- 3 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, LABOR
- 4 AND ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES

5		107—Division of Natural	Resource	ces	
6		(WV Code Chapter	20)		
7		"Former" Account N	o. 8300		
8		"WVFIMS" Accoun	t No.		
9		Fund <u>3200</u> FY <u>1994</u>	Org <u>031</u>	<u>0</u>	
10 11			Act- ivity	Other Funds	
12	1	Personal Services	. 001	\$5,582,828	
13	$^{2}$	Annual Increment	. 004	99,756	
14	3	Employee Benefits		,	
15	4	Unclassified		4,085,086	
16	5	Capital Improvements and	. 000	1,000,000	
17	6	Land Purchase (R)	. 248	1,040,000	
18	7	Total		\$12,924,898	
19	7	The purpose of this supplementa	rv appro	priation bill	
20		to supplement, amend and tran			
21		tween line items of the existing a		•	
22					
23	· ·				
24	ma	ide avanable for expenditure upo	n passag	e or this bill.	

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
JAMA LE
Chairman Senate Committee
Ernot C Moore
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect from passage.
() $()$ $()$
Sauce Malan
J. Clark afternes
Clerk of the Senate
a and and
Dandell Tolly
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Most Now Lott
jan januar
President of the Senate
and the second
Speaker House of Delegates
- Leave -
The within 10.0-parovec) this the 100
day of Saxel 1994
day of, 1994.
$\mathcal{U}/\mathcal{O}_{\Lambda}$
Governor
V / /

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR Date 3-23-94